

Yorktown Recreation Commission Video Conference Meeting

THURSDAY, May 21st, 2020 7:00 PM to 10:00 PM Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

<u>Agenda</u>

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of the February 6th & March 5th, 2020 minutes
- IV. Public Comment
- V. Liaison Reports
- VI. Introduction of New Commissioners
- VII. Pickleball Courts
- VIII. Covid-19 & Parks & Recreation (Active vs Passive Parks)
- IX. Superintendent's Report
- X. Chair's Report
- XI. New Business
- XII. Old Business
- XIII. Adjourn

<u>Instructions for the Public to participate in Yorktown Recreation Commission Meetings Remotely:</u>
The Yorktown Recreation Commission will not be meeting in person. In accordance with the Governor's

Executive Order 202.1, until further notice, meetings will be held via video conferencing.

Please make sure to register in advance for this meeting at jmartorano@yorktownny.org or call me at (914) 245-4650. You will need to provide your name, phone number and email address when registering so we can send a confirmation to you containing instructions on how to join the meeting. You can also email comments in advance of the meeting to jmartorano@yorktownny.org All written comments received before the meeting will be given to the Recreation Commission.